# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nathan Curran	07/24/2008
Justin Jilg	07/24/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	14455 North Hayden Road
Internal Address:	Suite 219
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85260

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12179326
Application Number:	12179354

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)275-3951

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4806242529

Email: inventions@godaddy.com

Correspondent Name: THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC.

Address Line 1: 14455 North Hayden Road

Address Line 2: Suite 219

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85260

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0114, 0115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl A. Fazio

PATENT REEL: 021288 FRAME: 0644

500602620

00 00 84 Total Attachments: 4 source=0114-Assignment-Curran-signed#page1.tif source=0114-Assignment-Jilg-signed#page1.tif source=0115-Assignment-Curran-signed#page1.tif source=0115-Assignment-Jilg-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021288 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 0114
Whereas, I,ofPh	noenix, AZ, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvemen ENHANCED DOMAIN NAME GENERATION AND REG	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number	T
Application Number  for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	July 24 2008, and
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of Scottsdale,	AZ here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite	219, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, as part of my employment with The Go Daddy Group, Inc. at the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee to invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the D Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his I the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the statis assignment and sale not been made.	he full and exclusive right to the said of any and all Patents which may be irector of the U.S. Patent and entire right, title, and interest in and egal representatives, to the full end of
Executed this	2008
at Scottsdale, AZ	Signature
	athan Curran Printed Name
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their repres more than one signature is required, See below*.	entative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
✓ Total of 2 forms are submitted.	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 0114
Whereas, I, Justin Jilgof	Mesa, AZ, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improver ENHANCED DOMAIN NAME GENERATION AND RI	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	7/24/68
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed of	on, and
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of Scottsda	ale, AZhere referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N. Hayden Road, St	uite 219, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, as part of my employment with The Go Daddy Group, In the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assign invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in a granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the this assignment and sale not been made.	nee the full and exclusive right to the said and to any and all Patents which may be ne Director of the U.S. Patent and of the entire right, title, and interest in and his legal representatives, to the full end of
Executed thisday ofJuly	2008
at Scottsdale, AZ	
	Signature Justin Jilg Printed Name
·	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their remore than one signature is required, See below*.	epresentative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
✓ Total of 2 forms are submitted.	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 0115
Whereas, I, Nathan Curranof Pho	enix, AZ, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements SYSTEMS FOR GENERATING AND REGISTERING ENF	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\overline{\mathcal{J}}$	414 24, 2008, and
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of Scottsdale, A	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 21	9, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, as part of my employment with The Go Daddy Group, Inc. and the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to a granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Direct Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his leg the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the san this assignment and sale not been made.	e full and exclusive right to the said any and all Patents which may be ector of the U.S. Patent and entire right, title, and interest in and gal representatives, to the full end of
Executed thisday ofJuly	,2008
at Scottsdale, AZ  Nat	Signature than Curran nted Name
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represen more than one signature is required, See below*.	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

Whereas, I, Justin Jilgof Mesa, AZ, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS FOR GENERATING AND REGISTERING ENHANCED DOMAIN NAME.	_
SYSTEMS FOR GENERATING AND REGISTERING ENHANCED DOMAIN NAMED TO STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	_
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 7 124 16 8  Application Number	-
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, an	d
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of Scottsdale, AZ here referred	I
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 219, Scottsdale, AZ 85260i	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, as part of my employment with The Go Daddy Group, Inc. and with no additional consideration the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full entire term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by methis assignment and sale not been made.	said be and and of
Executed thisday ofJuly,2008	
atScottsdale, AZ	
Signature  Justin Jilg  Printed Name	<u> </u>
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple more than one signature is required, See below*.	orms if
✓ Total of 2 forms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 021288 FRAME: 0649